CDBG-DR Planning Program Awards Report

Grantee: State of Nebraska
Grant Number: B-19-DF-31-0001

Date Updated:

4/1/2025

Awardee Name

UEI Number

Awarded By

Award Date

Expected
Completion Date

Total Project
Cost

Total Amount of
DR Funds
Awarded

Brief Description (includes DED award number, countyl/ies
served, and overview)

University of Nebraska -
Lincoln

HTQ6K6NJFHAG

State of Nebraska

11/6/2023

12/31/2025

$1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

24-03-90 (Dodge, Douglas, Sarpy); RARP; UNL to carry out
planning activities under the framework of Risk Awareness and
Resilience Planning (‘DR RARP”). The primary purpose of the DR
RARRP is to promote comprehensive community resilience, resulting
in a built environment that is more resilient to the impacts of natural
disasters and addressing flood vulnerabilities in counties that were
declared under DR-4420.

Village of Niobrara

C1C7RZ1JVDC7

State of Nebraska

11/6/2024

9/6/2026

$350,000.00

$350,000.00

25-03-45 (Knox County) Housing Resilience Planning Subaward forf
a study to provide safe and affordable housing for low-to-moderate
income (LMI) families and ensure better access to information
about flood zones, building costs, and land development areas in
participating Knox County communities.

City of Bellevue

MGFGXEFM3353

State of Nebraska

11/14/2024

9/6/2026

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

25-03-46 (Sarpy County) Housing Resilience Planning SubAward
for development of a housing plan that will focus on reducing flood
vulnerability and addressing affordable housing needs and
conditions by incorporating sustainable, climate-resilient elements
into long-term plans in the communities of Bellevue and Papillion in
Sarpy County, which were significantly impacted by the 2019
flooding.

TOTAL

$1,850,000.00

NOTE: copies of all CDBG-DR-funded contract and grant award docume

nts are available upon request. Ple.

ase reach out to program staff or email your request to ded.cdbgdr@nebraska.gov.




