CDBG-DR Planning Program Awards Report Grantee: State of Nebraska Date Updated: 4/1/2025
Grant Number: B-19-DF-31-0001

Awardee Name	UEI Number	Awarded By	Award Date	Expected Completion Date	Total Project Cost	Total Amount of DR Funds Awarded	Brief Description (includes DED award number, county/ies served, and overview)
University of Nebraska - Lincoln	HTQ6K6NJFHA6	State of Nebraska	11/6/2023	12/31/2025	\$1,000,000.00		24-03-90 (Dodge, Douglas, Sarpy); RARP; UNL to carry out planning activities under the framework of Risk Awareness and Resilience Planning ("DR RARP"). The primary purpose of the DR RARP is to promote comprehensive community resilience, resulting in a built environment that is more resilient to the impacts of natural disasters and addressing flood vulnerabilities in counties that were declared under DR-4420.
Village of Niobrara	C1C7RZ1JVDC7	State of Nebraska	11/6/2024	9/6/2026	\$350,000.00		25-03-45 (Knox County) Housing Resilience Planning Subaward for a study to provide safe and affordable housing for low-to-moderate income (LMI) families and ensure better access to information about flood zones, building costs, and land development areas in participating Knox County communities.
							25-03-46 (Sarpy County) Housing Resilience Planning SubAward for development of a housing plan that will focus on reducing flood vulnerability and addressing affordable housing needs and conditions by incorporating sustainable, climate-resilient elements into long-term plans in the communities of Bellevue and Papillion in Sarpy County, which were significantly impacted by the 2019
City of Bellevue	MGFGXEFM3353	State of Nebraska	11/14/2024	9/6/2026	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	flooding.
					TOTAL	\$1,850,000.00	
NOTE: copies of all CDBG-l	 DR-funded contract and	 grant award docume	l nts are available	l e upon request. Ple	ase reach out to pr	l rogram staff or ema	l il your request to ded.cdbgdr@nebraska.gov.